
JMH

CDB

ZJB

Item No.

Inspection Deficiency

09/16/13 NIBS

No.

Detail

Repair

Location

2013 NBIS REFERENCE TABLE - 2

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Drainage System

Drainage System

Drainage System

Drainage System

Drainage System

Drainage System

Drainage System

Drainage System

Drainage System

Drainage System

Structural Painting

21

177

51

50

-

48

75

-

-

41

125

311

371

119

-

-

-

66

-

109

108

-

-

107

106

104

103

-

100

305

-

144

-

-

372

-

309

369

368

1

Span 10, L23'S - U23'S, 30' above Deck

Span 10, Floorbeam 24' at Stringer 2

Span 10, L23N - U23N, 30' above Deck

Span 10, L23N - U23N, 4' above Deck

Span 10, L18S - U18S, 4' and 30' above Deck

Span 10, Floorbeam 18 between Stringer 1 and Stringer 2

Span 9/10, M14N - M14S, 20' above Deck

Span 9, L10S - U10S, 4' above Deck

Span 9, L4S - U4S, 4' above Deck

Span 9, L4N - U4N, 4' and 20' above Deck

Span 9, Floorbeam 1 at Stringer 3

Span 9, Stringer 7, 6' East of Floorbeam 0

Bent 7 at South Column Long. Bracing

Bent 7 at Stringer 4

Bent 6, South Column

Bent 6, North Column

Bent 4, North Column

Bent 3, North Column

Bent 3, South Column

Span 2, Stringer 1 at Bent 2

Span 2, Stringer 7, 5' from Bent 1, 5' from Bent 2, and at Bent 2

Bent 1, 4' above base of South Column

Bent 1, 4' above base of North Column

Bent 1 at Stringer 4

Bent 1 at Stringer 6

Span X, between Stringer 3 and Stringer 4 at Midspan

Span X, between Stringer 1 and Stringer 2 at Midspan

Bent W, 6' above base of North Column

Span W, under Stringer 5 at Bent W

Bent 31 at North Column

Span 9, Panel 8 near Stringer 1 and Stringer 7

Span 9, Panel 7 and Panel 8 near Stringer 1

Span 9, Panel 6 near Stringer 1

Span 9, Panel 3 near Stringer 1

Span 9, South side Deck Drains

Span 4, midspan at Girder 4

Span 4, 20' from Bent 3 at Girder 1

Bent 1, North Column

Span W, South side Deck Drains

5' Either Side of Deck Joints, Main Spans Splash Zone

Item No.

Inspection Deficiency

09/16/13 NIBS

No.

Detail

Repair

Location

Spans 9 - 13

Span 10, at Panel 22

Span 8, 24' West of Pier 8

Span 7, at Bent 7

Span Y, 12' West of Bent Y

Span X, 12' East of Bent W

Span 30, Stringer 6 at Bent 30

Span 27, Stringer 7 at Midspan

Span 23, Stringer 1 at Bent 23

Bent 23 Cap at South end

Bent 22 at Stringer 2

Bent 22 Tower Bracing

Span 21, Stringer 1 at West Splice

Span 13, Floorbeam 2' at South end

Span 13, U3N - L4N at 5' from U3N

Span 12, U0'S - U1'S at U0'S

Span 11, Floorbeam 3' at North end

Span 11, L4'S - U4'S, at L4'S

Span 11, Floorbeam 4' at Stringer 7

Span 11, L4'N - U4'N, at L4'N

Span 11, L4'S - U4'S, 30' above Deck

Span 11, L4'S - U4'S, 4' above Deck

Span 11, Floorbeam 5', North end

Span 11, Floorbeam 8' at L8'N

Span 11, L10'N - U10'N, 4' and 30' above Deck

Span 11, Stringer 2 at L11'

Span 11, L11'S inside Gusset Plate

Span 11, L11'N inside Gusset Plate

Span 11, L13'S - M13'S, 40' above Deck

Span 11, L13'S - M13'S, 4' above Deck

Span 10/11, L14'N, outside Gusset Plate

Span 10, Lower Lateral Connection at L15'N

Span 10, L18'N - U18'N, 4' and 25' above Deck

Span 10, M19'N, outside Gusset Plate

Span 10, Floorbeam 21' at Stringer 2

Span 10, L21'N - M21'N, 12' above Deck

Span 10, Floorbeam 23' at Stringer 4

Span 10, Floorbeam 23' at Stringer 4

Span 10, Floorbeam 23' at Stringer 3

5

-

-

-

-

349

348

346

367

289

284

33

32

341

339

247

62

221

220

214

61

-

60

207

-

200

362

361

54

-

192

190

-

-

187

-

183

182

181

Decorative Lighting

Concrete Median Repair

Concrete Median Repair

Concrete Median Repair

Concrete Median Repair

Concrete Median Repair

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

Miscellaneous Steel Repairs

PRC

No.

Sheet

No.

Sheet

S5

23

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S128

S128

S128

S128

S128

S128

S128

S128

S128

S128

S88

S12

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

S87

the first sheet number has been referenced.

  If repair details encompass multiple sheets,

Note:

USER NAME =

PLOT SCALE =

PLOT DATE =

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

NO.
SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

                   

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

                      

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

DESIGNED -

-

-

-

CHECKED

DRAWN

CHECKED

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
 

   

 

 

   

 

  

 

   

F.A.P.

799 1BR, DRS-2 ST. CLAIR

CONTRACT NO. 76B03
S.N. 082-6001  MLK BRIDGE OVER MISSISSIPPI RIVER

   

SHEET NO.     OF S138 SHEETS

156

03/20/2014


