Repair Detail	09/16/13 NIBS Inspection Deficiency	Location	
No.	Item No.		
Structural Painting	1	5' Either Side of Deck Joints. Main Spans Splash Zone	
Drainage System	368	Span W. South side Deck Drains	S88 S128
Drainage System	369	Bent 1. North Column	S128
Drainage System	309	Span 4, 20' from Bent 3 at Girder 1	S128
Drainage System	-	Span 4, midspan at Girder 4	S128
Drainage System	372	Span 9, South side Deck Drains	S128
Drainage System	-	Span 9, Panel 3 near Stringer 1	S128
Drainage System	-	Span 9, Panel 6 near Stringer 1	S128
Drainage System	144	Span 9, Panel 7 and Panel 8 near Stringer 1	S128
Drainage System	-	Span 9, Panel 8 near Stringer 1 and Stringer 7	S128
Drainage System	305	Bent 31 at North Column	S128
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	100	Span W, under Stringer 5 at Bent W	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Bent W. 6' above base of North Column	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	103	Span X, between Stringer 1 and Stringer 2 at Midspan	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	104	Span X, between Stringer 3 and Stringer 4 at Midspan	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	106	Bent 1 at Stringer 6	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	107	Bent 1 at Stringer 4	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Bent 1, 4' above base of North Column	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Bent 1, 4' above base of South Column	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	108	Span 2, Stringer 7, 5' from Bent 1, 5' from Bent 2, and at Bent 2	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	109	Span 2, Stringer 1 at Bent 2	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Bent 3, South Column	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	66	Bent 3, North Column	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Bent 4, North Column	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Bent 6, North Column	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Bent 6, South Column	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	119	Bent 7 at Stringer 4	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	371	Bent 7 at South Column Long. Bracing	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	311	Span 9, Stringer 7, 6' East of Floorbeam 0	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	125	Span 9, Floorbeam 1 at Stringer 3	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	41	Span 9, L4N – U4N, 4′ and 20′ above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Span 9, L4S - U4S, 4' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Span 9, L10S - U10S, 4' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	75	Span 9/10, M14N - M14S, 20' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	48	Span 10, Floorbeam 18 between Stringer 1 and Stringer 2	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Span 10, L18S - U18S, 4' and 30' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	50	Span 10, L23N - U23N, 4' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	51	Span 10, L23N - U23N, 30' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	177	Span 10, Floorbeam 24' at Stringer 2	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	21	Span 10, L23'S - U23'S, 30' above Deck	S87

Repair Detail No.	09/16/13 NIBS Inspection Deficiency Item No.	Location	Sheet No.
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	181	Span 10, Floorbeam 23′ at Stringer 3	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	182	Span 10, Floorbeam 23' at Stringer 4	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	183	Span 10, Floorbeam 23' at Stringer 4	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Span 10, L21'N - M21'N, 12' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	<i>1</i> 87	Span 10, Floorbeam 21' at Stringer 2	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Span 10, M19'N, outside Gusset Plate	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Span 10, L18'N - U18'N, 4' and 25' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	190	Span 10, Lower Lateral Connection at L15′N	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	192	Span 10/11, L14′N, outside Gusset Plate	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Span 11, L13'S - M13'S, 4' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	54	Span 11, L13'S - M13'S, 40' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	361	Span 11, L11'N inside Gusset Plate	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	<i>362</i>	Span 11, L11'S inside Gusset Plate	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	200	Span 11, Stringer 2 at L11′	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Span 11, L10'N - U10'N, 4' and 30' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	207	Span 11, Floorbeam 8′ at L8′N	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	60	Span 11, Floorbeam 5', North end	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	-	Span 11, L4'S - U4'S, 4' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	61	Span 11, L4'S - U4'S, 30' above Deck	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	214	Span 11, L4′N - U4′N, at L4′N	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	220	Span 11, Floorbeam 4' at Stringer 7	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	221	Span 11, L4'S - U4'S, at L4'S	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	62	Span 11, Floorbeam 3' at North end	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	247	Span 12, UO'S - U1'S at UO'S	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	339	Span 13, U3N - L4N at 5′ from U3N	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	341	Span 13, Floorbeam 2′ at South end	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	32	Span 21, Stringer 1 at West Splice	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	33	Bent 22 Tower Bracing	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	284	Bent 22 at Stringer 2	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	289	Bent 23 Cap at South end	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	367	Span 23, Stringer 1 at Bent 23	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	346	Span 27, Stringer 7 at Midspan	S87
Miscellaneous Steel Repairs	348	Span 30, Stringer 6 at Bent 30	S87
Concrete Median Repair	349	Span X, 12' East of Bent W	S87
Concrete Median Repair	-	Span Y, 12' West of Bent Y	S87
Concrete Median Repair	-	Span 7, at Bent 7	S87
Concrete Median Repair	=	Span 8, 24' West of Pier 8	S87
Concrete Median Repair	-	Span 10, at Panel 22	S87
Decorative Lighting	5	Spans 9 - 13	S12

Note: If repair details encompass multiple sheets, the first sheet number has been referenced.



	USER NAME =	DESIGNED	-	CDB	REVISED
		CHECKED	-	ZJB	REVISED
5	PLOT SCALE =	DRAWN	-	PRC	REVISED
i.	PLOT DATE = 03/20/2014	CHECKED	-	JMH	REVISED

2013 NBIS REFERENCE TABLE - 2						
S.N. 082–6001	MLK	BRID	GE	OVE	R MISSISSIPPI RIVER	
	CHEET N	IO CE	٥٢	C170	CHEETC	

F.A.P. RTE.	SECTION	COUNTY	TOTAL SHEETS	SHEE NO.
799	1BR, DRS-2	ST. CLAIR	156	23
		CONTRACT	NO. 7	6B03
	ILLINOIS FED. A	ID PROJECT		